Power  Management  &  Dr ives
EiceDRIVERTM
2ED300C17-S
2ED300C17-ST
D u a l  I G B T  D r i v e r  B o a r d
F o r  I n f i n e o n  M e d i u m  a n d  H i g h  P o w e r  I G B T
M o d u l e s
Datasheet ,  V3.1 , March  2009

 General
Datasheet  32 V3.1 , 2009-03-11
4.2 Type designation
EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™ eupec IGBT controlled efficiency DRIVER
For example: 2ED300C17-S
Isolationsklasse:
F = funktion isolation
S = safety isolation
Voltage class:
06 = 600V
12 = 1200V
17 = 1700V und 1200V
33 = 3300V
65 = 6500V
Driver type:
C = Driver core with DC/DC
E = Evaluation board
I  = Driver IC (Coreless Transformer)
L = Driver IC (Level shifter)
Maximum output current:
z.B.
004 = 0.4 A
020   = 2.0 A
300   = 30.0 A
eupec IGBT driver
Driver channels
1 = single driver
2 = halfbride driver
6 = SixPACK driver
EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™ eupec IGBT controlled efficiency DRIVER
For example: 2ED300C17-S
Isolationsklasse:
F = funktion isolation
S = safety isolation
Voltage class:
06 = 600V
12 = 1200V
17 = 1700V und 1200V
33 = 3300V
65 = 6500V
Driver type:
C = Driver core with DC/DC
E = Evaluation board
I  = Driver IC (Coreless Transformer)
L = Driver IC (Level shifter)
Maximum output current:
z.B.
004 = 0.4 A
020   = 2.0 A
300   = 30.0 A
eupec IGBT driver
Driver channels
1 = single driver
2 = halfbride driver
6 = SixPACK driver
EiceDRIVEREiceDRIVER™™ eupec IGBT controlled efficiency DRIVER